m I R E C T " 1261 Balmoral Road, Cambridge, ON N1T 1C4
Tel: 1.877.526.6848

Page 10of 5 02.12.2026

Certificate of Conformity

Grade : LFOGV, LFOMV

The supplied product is a BOPP (biaxially oriented polypropylene) film intended for use as polymeric
packaging material.

This material is not a finished consumer article. The compliance of the final article remains the responsibility
of the converter or manufacturer placing the final article on the market.

This declaration represents a supplier declaration supporting regulatory compliance of the product based on
current knowledge and information available at the date of issuance.

This declaration applies to the product grades listed in this document.

- The supplied product is a polymer. In accordance with Article 2(9) of REACH, polymers are exempt from
registration obligations under Title Il of the Regulation.

- Where applicable, the monomers and other raw materials used in the manufacture of the product are either
exempt from registration or have been registered by upstream suppliers in accordance with REACH.

- The product complies with the restrictions set out in Annex XVII of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH),
including amendments introduced by Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/1731. This compliance statement

applies to the product as supplied and under normal and reasonably foreseeable conditions of use.

- Substances listed in the Authorisation List (Annex XIV) of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 are not intentionally
used or added in the manufacture of the product.

SVHC (Candidate List)

The Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) referenced in this declaration corresponds to
the list published by the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) on 04 February 2026.

SVHC substances are not intentionally added and, to the best of our knowledge, are not present above 0.1%
(w/w) in the supplied product.

This statement is provided in the context of Article 33 communication requirements.

Finish Well 18775266848  gvdirect.com



m I R E C T " 1261 Balmoral Road, Cambridge, ON N1T 1C4
Tel: 1.877.526.6848

Page 2 of 5 02.12.2026

Food Contact Regulations
The product is supplied for food contact applications, subject to customer-specific design and conditions of use.

Based on available test data, the product has been assessed for compliance with applicable food contact
requirements in accordance with the following legislation:

— Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

— Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,
including its applicable amendments up to and including Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/2240.

— Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice (GMP) for materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food.

This compliance statement applies to the product as supplied and under normal and reasonably foreseeable
conditions of use and processing.

Supporting test results:

- Overall Migration: Pass

Simulant used Test Condition Result (mg/dm?’) Permissible Limit (mg/dm")
3% Acetic Acid(W/V) 40°C for 10 days N.D 10
10% Ethanol(V/V) 40°C for 10 days N.D 10
Rectified Olive Oil 40°C for 10 days N.D 10
Comment - Pass -

- Specific Migration of Heavy Metals: Pass

Finish Well 18775266848  gvdirect.com



GLDIRECT

12671 Balmoral Road, Cambridge, ON N1T 1C4

Tel: 1.877.526.6848

Page 30of 5 02.12.2026

Test Item Unit Migration Result Permissible Limit
= | Surface area to volume ratio dm'/kg 6
1 |[Specific Migration of Aluminum mg/kg N.D 1
2 |Specific Migration of Antimony mg/kg N.D 0.04
3 [Specific Migration of Arsenic mg/kg N.D 0.01
4 |Specific Migration of Barium mg/kg N.D 1
5 [Specific Migration of Cadmium mg/kg N.D 0.002
6 [Specific Migration of Chromium mg/kg N.D 0.01
7 |Specific Migration of Cobalt mg/kg N.D 0.05
8 |[Specific Migration of Copper mg/kg N.D 5
9 |Specific Migration of Europium mg/kg N.D 0.05
10 | Specific Migration of Gadolinium mg/kg N.D 0.05
11 | Specific Migration of Iron mg/kg N.D 48
12 | Specific Migration of Lanthanum mg/kg N.D 0.05
13 | Specific Migration of Lead mg/kg N.D 0.01
14 | Specific Migration of Lithium mg/kg N.D 0.6
15 | Specific Migration of Manganese mg/kg N.D 0.6
16 | Specific Migration of Mercury mg/kg N.D 0.01
17 | Specific Migration of Nickel mg/kg N.D 0.02
18 | Specific Migration of Terbium mg/kg N.D 0.05
19 | Specific Migration of Zinc mg/kg N.D 5

Sum of Lanthanide substances
= | (Europium, Gadolinium, mg/kg N.D 0.05

Lanthanum and Terbium)

Comment Pass

- German LFGB Section 30 & 31 (Sensorial Odour & Taste): Pass

* 3% acetic acid(w/v) at 40°C for 10 days

Test Item Result Permissible Limit
Sensorial examination odour (Intensity scale) 0 <3
Sensorial examination taste (Intensity scale) 1 <3
Comment Pass

40°C for 10 days

These results are provided as supporting technical information only and do not constitute a

guarantee of suitability for all food contact conditions.

The suitability of the final article for its intended food contact application remains the responsibility

of the manufacturer.

Finish Well

1.877.526.6848 gvdirect.com



m I R E C T " 1261 Balmoral Road, Cambridge, ON N1T 1C4
Tel: 1.877.526.6848

Page 4 of 5 02.12.2026

EU Packaging and Environmental Regulations
Based on current information:

- The product complies with the material composition requirements of Directive 94/62/EC on packaging
and packaging waste (Total Lead, Cadmium, Mercury, and Hexavalent Chromium).

- The product has been reviewed against Regulation (EU) 2025/40 on packaging and packaging waste,
where applicable and subject to transitional provisions.

Restricted Substances Declaration

Based on current knowledge and supplier information, the product is not intentionally formulated to
contain the following substances or substance groups:

- Substances restricted under RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) and its subsequent amendments,
including (EU) 2015/863

- Bisphenols including BPA and related substances

- Polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS), including regulated PFCA and PFHxS, where applicable

- Ozone Depleting Substances (ODS)

- Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs)

- Asbestos, radioactive substances, or mercury

- Substances of animal origin

Additionally, Manufacturer does not conduct or commission animal testing for any purpose.

Additional Regulatory References

Based on available information, the product has been reviewed with reference to the following regulations
and standards, where applicable:

- California Proposition 65

- CPSIA (Lead and Phthalates)

- EN 71-3 and EN 71-9 (Safety of Toys)

- TSCA Section 6(h) - PBT substances

- Toxics in Packaging Clearinghouse (TPCH)

- Maine & Washington State Chemicals of High Concern

Finish Well 18775266848  gvdirect.com



m I R E C T " 1261 Balmoral Road, Cambridge, ON N1T 1C4
Tel: 1.877.526.6848

Page 50f 5 02.12.2026

These references are provided for general regulatory context and do not constitute application-specific
certification or compliance for any end-use

This declaration is provided to the best of our knowledge and based on information available at the date of
issuance, including information provided by our raw material suppliers.

Please note that this declaration does not cover, and no responsibility is accepted for, the following cases:

- Any modification of the supplied product by the addition of other materials.

- Any adverse alteration of the product resulting from further processing, conversion, or handling by third
parties.

- Inadequate or improper use, storage, or application of the product or any finished goods made from it.

- The responsibility of the manufacturer of the final article to assess and ensure its compliance with applicable
regulatory requirements.

Sincerely,

GVDirect Inc.
+1.877.526.6848

Finish Well 18775266848  gvdirect.com



	Blank Page



